COMPONENT SPECIFICATION
                                      GIVEN BY:  DEKI ELECTRONICS LTD
DEKI ELECTRONICS LTD
B-20, SECTOR-58, NOIDA 201301
Tel: +91 120 2585457/58 • Fax: +91 120 2585289 • Email: info@dekielectronics.com
SERIES NAME Metallized Polypropylene IGBT Snubber Capacitors
SERIES CODE 121
 Metallized Polypropylene IGBT Snubber Capacitors

Rated Capacitance
Part Number Description
Rated Voltage Codification
 Metallized Polypropylene IGBT Snubber Capacitors
 Series Code 121
Note: For more detail please contact info@dekielectronics.com Page 3
1: Bulk packing (original pitch)
2: Bulk packing (after forming & cutting)
3: Ammo packing (after forming & taping)
4: Bulk packing (after forming in original pitch without cut)
5: Bulk packing (after formed & without cut)
6: Ammo packing (Straight lead)
7: Bulk packing (Straight lead cut)
8: Reel packing (Straight lead)
Capacitance 0.047µF to 5.6 µF
Capacitance Tolerance ±5%,±10%
Rated DC Voltage 700Vdc to 3000Vdc
Climatic testing class according to IEC 60068-1 40/85/56
Reference standard IEC 61071
Maximum application temperature 100°C
Rated temperature  85°C
Dielectric Polypropylene
Electrodes Metallized
Construction Mono
Encapsulation Encased in flame retardant box filled with resin
Leads Tin Plated Lug
Marking Code Example (1.0µF/±10%/1600Vdc)
                                                                            Lug Type U
Dimensions Description
Packing Type
Reference Data
 Metallized Polypropylene IGBT Snubber Capacitors
 Series Code 121
Note: For more detail please contact info@dekielectronics.com Page 4
C-µF  UN
Vdc
Urms
Vac
dv/dt   IPKR
Amp
ESR
max
@100
kHz-
mΩ
ESL
nH
Irms
100
kHz@
70ocA
DIMENSION(MM)
  W          H         T
Lug
Type
 Part Number
0.47 850 500 1232 579 4.2 36 20 32 33 18 U 121 474 K 2M 1 A
0.47 850 500 758 356 8.2 41 16 41.5 40 20 U 121 474 K 2M 1 B
0.68 850 500 758 516 5.7 41 19 41.5 40 20 U 121 684 K 2M 1 A
1 850 500 758 758 4 41 22 41.5 40 20 U 121 105 K 2M 1 A
1.5 850 500 758 1138 2.7 36 29 42.5 37 28 U 121 155 K 2M 1 A
2 850 500 758 1517 2.1 43 36 42 45 30 U 121 205 K 2M 1 A
2.2 850 500 758 1668 1.9 43 37 42 45 30 U 121 225 K 2M 1 A
2.5 850 500 469 1174 1.7 45 39 57.5 45 30 U 121 255 K 2M 1 A
3 850 500 469 1408 3 45 32 57.5 45 30 U 121 305 K 2M 1 A
3.3 850 500 469 1549 2.8 45 33 57.5 45 30 U 121 335 K 2M 1 A
4 850 500 469 1878 2.3 48 36 57.5 50 35 U 121 405 K 2M 1 A
5 850 500 469 2347 1.9 48 42 57.5 50 35 U 121 505 K 2M 1 A
0.47 1000 600 1344 632 3.9 36 20 32 33 18 U 121 474 K 3A 1 A
0.47 1000 600 827 389 7.6 41 16 41.5 40 20 U 121 474 K 3A 1 B
0.68 1000 600 827 563 5.3 41 20 41.5 40 20 U 121 684 K 3A 1 A